

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5451/2006

SHASHANK SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for accepting English translation, PERMISSION TO URGE ADDL. GR
OUNDS and

prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 21/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. CH. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time has been granted, as prayed for, to file counter.

List again on 8.11.2006.

AR)

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUM

REGISTRAR

ns