

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5451/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2005 in WP No. 393/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

SHASHANK SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for accepting English translation, permission to urge addl. grounds and to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Banerjee, AAG

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. P.Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A.Krishnan, Adv.

For Impleading party

Mr. Prafulla Kumar Behera, Adv.for

Mr. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit filed today in the Court is taken on record.

To be listed in due course.

ice
objections.

Meanwhile, counsel for the applicant-impleading party may remove the off

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master Court Master