

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5451/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2005 in WP No. 393/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

SHASHANK SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for accepting English translation,impleadment,PERMISSION TO URGE ADDL. GROUNDS and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 25/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A. Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prafulla Kumar Behera, Adv.

Mrt. Mohd.Irshad Hanif ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter come up before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice

V.S. Sirpurkar is not a member.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master