

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7 4 0 2 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 0 1 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 7 in W P No. 1 9 6 / 2 0 0 6 of The  
HIGH COUR T OF UTTA R A K H A N D AT NAI N I T A L)

STA T E OF UTTA R A K H A N D & O R S.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

RA J I V B E R R Y & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

W I T H S L P (C) NO. 5 4 5 1 of 2 0 0 6

(With appln.(s) for accepting english translation, permission to urge addl. grounds,  
implead ment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 2 9 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E H.K. S E M A

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E P. SAT H A S I V A M

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S. P. Shar m a , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kar nw al, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Maheshwa ri, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswa mi , Adv

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pr a fulla Ku m a r Beher a, Adv.

Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

Call after four weeks in view of the letter circulated.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master