

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7402/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2007 in WP No. 196/2006(M/B) of
The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV BERRY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to urge addl. grounds and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5451 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for accepting English Translation and permission to urge addl.
grounds and impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A.Nos.5-6 (appln. for intervention and exemption from filing OT)

Date: 03/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami ,Adv

Ms. Juhi Quddussi, Adv.

Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.

Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after three weeks in view of the letter circulated.

Petitioner may file rejoinder-affidavit in the main petition.

Issue notice in I.A.Nos.4 and 5.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER