

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7402/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2007 in WP No. 196/2006(M/B)
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV BERRY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)No.5451/2006

Date: 07/05/2008 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami ,Adv

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List this matter on Tuesday, 13.05.2008. In the
meantime, the respondents may file additional documents.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER