

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7 4 0 2 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 0 1 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 7 in W P No. 1 9 6 / 2 0 0 6 of  
The  
HIGH C O U R T O F U T T A R A K H A N D AT NAIN I T A L)

STA T E O F U T T A R A K H A N D & O R S. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

RA J I V B E R R Y & O R S. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for P E R M I S S I O N TO U R G E ADD L. GROUN D S and prayer  
for  
interim relief and office report)

W I T H S L P (C) NO. 5 4 5 1 of 2 0 0 6  
(With appln.(s) for accepting english transl ation, permission to urge addl. grounds,  
impleadment, intervention, exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and  
office report)  
(FOR F I N A L D I S P O S A L)

Date: 1 3 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E H.K. S E M A  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. P . Shar m a , Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anil K a rnw al, Adv.  
Dr. K. P . S . Dalal, Adv.  
Mr. K.S. Ran a, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Narayan Shar m a , Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Goswa mi, Adv.  
Mr. Jaba r Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Alok Mahaj an, Adv.  
Mr. Pr a full a Ku m a r Beher a, Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.

.....2.  
- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 22<sup>nd</sup> July 2008 for final disposal.

This order has been passed in the presence of all the counsel.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master