

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7402/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2007 in WP No. 196/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV BERRY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to urge addl. grounds and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5451 of 2006

(With appln. for accepting English translation and permission to urge addl.
grounds and impleadment and intervention and exemption from filing O.T. and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 22/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

S.L.P.(C) 7402 Mr.Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

S.L.P.(C)5451 Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Sharma

For Respondent(s)

S.L.P.(C) 7402 Dr.Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.
Mr. S.S. Pillania, Adv.

S.L.P.(C) 5451 Mr.Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

2

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

S.L.P.(C) 7402 Mr. S.C. Maheshwari, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami ,Adv
Mr. M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.
Mr. J.M. Akbar, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif,Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, learned senior counsel, appearing for the respondent No. 1, prays for and is granted one week's time to file additional documents with advance copy of the same to the learned counsel for the contesting parties.

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Uttarakhand seeks leave of the Court to place copies of the orders on record. Let the same be done within a week.

Put up after two weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master