

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7402/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2007 in WP No. 196/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV BERRY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing addl. documents, PERMISSION TO URGE ADDL. GROUNDS and prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5451 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for accepting English translation and permission to urge addl. grounds and impleadment and intervention and exemption from filing O.T. and bringing Lrs on record and C/delay in filing appln. for bringing Lrs on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 11/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 7402/07 Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

SLP(C) 5451/06 Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.  
Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami ,Adv

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A. No.3 of 2007 and I.A. Nos. 6 and 7 of 2008  
Counter Affidavit, as prayed by learned senior counsel  
appearing on behalf of non-applicant-respondent Rajiv Berry, to these  
applications shall be filed within four weeks.

I.A.Nos. 9 and 10 of 2007

Reply to these applications, as prayed by learned senior

counsel, shall be filed by the non-applicant - petitioner Shashank Sharma within four weeks.

List these matters immediately after the expiry of the aforesaid period.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Anand Singh)  
Court Master