

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7402/ 2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03 / 2 007 in W P No. 196/2006 of The  
H I G H C O U R T O F U T T A R A N C H A L A T N A I N I T A L)

STAT E O F U T T A R A K H A N D & O R S.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

R A J I V B E R R Y & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing addl.  
documents, P E R M I S S I O N T O U R G E A D D L. G R O U N D S, permission to place addl.  
documents on record and and permission to file reply affidavit and prayer for  
interim relief and office report )  
(For final disposal)

W I T H S L P ( C ) N O. 5451 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for accepting English translation and permission to urge addl.  
grounds and impleadment and intervention and exemption from filing O.T. and  
bringing Lrs on record and C/delay in filing appln. for bringing Lrs on record)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 01/04 / 2 008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A  
H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E B. S U D E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s)

SL P ( C ) 7402/ 07 Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

SL P ( C ) 5451/ 06 Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.S.Pillania, Adv.

Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R R- 1 Mr. Mu k ul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Pillania, Adv.  
Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

-2-

Mr. S.C. Maheshwari, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mu k ul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami ,Adv

Mr. Jaber Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. P.S. Tomar, Adv.

For the applicant

Mr. N.S. Vashisht, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Ra kesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

Applicant in IA.4  
& Lrs of applicant  
in IA No.4

Mr. Naveen Chawla, adv.  
Mr. Mayant Bughani, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.8

A separate additional affidavit in support of this application shall be filed by the competent authority. The affidavit shall disclose whether the records sought to be produced before this Court were part of the record which was shown to the Division Bench of the High Court at the time of deciding the Writ Petition. The affidavit shall be filed within four weeks. The competent authority shall produce the entire original record of the State Government relating to the execution of the lands in question.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master