

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7402/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2007 in WP No. 196/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV BERRY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s)for exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing addl. documents,permission to place addl. documents on record,PERMISSION TO FILE AFFIDAVIT, and prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5451 of 2006

(With appln. for accepting english translation and permission to urge addl. grounds and impleadment and intervention and exemption from filing O.T. and bringing Lrs. on record and C/delay in filing appln. for bringing Lrs. on record and permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 17/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.S.Vashisht,Adv.
Mr. Vishal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sinha,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. S.P. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Karnwal,Adv.
Mr. S.S. Pillania,Adv
for Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

..2..

:2:

Mr. Naveen Chawla,Adv.
Mr. Mayank Bughani,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami ,Adv

Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The matters are adjourned.

(Arvind)
Sr.PA

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master