

ITEM NO. 203

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7402/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2009 in RFA No.
553/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV BERRY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., c/delay in filing
addl. Documents, permission to place addl. documents on
record, permission to file affidavit, permission to urge addl.
grounds and prayer for interim relief and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5451 of 2006

[SHASHANK SHARMA VS. STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.]

(With appln. For acceptign English translation, permission to
urge addiitonal groudns, impleadment, intervention, exemption
from filing OT, bringin lrs. On record, c/delay in filing appln.
For bringing lrs. Of record)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 05/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
in SLP 7402 Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

In SLP 5451 Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.
NO. 1 in SLP 7402 Mr. S.S. Pillania, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.C. Maheshwari, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Jabar singh, Adv.

2

Ms. Khushboo Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Nikhar Berry, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

In SLP 5451 Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Alok K. Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Bughani, Adv.
Ms. Neha Mishra, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Priyadarshini, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Additional documents, if any, to be filed within a
period of one month.

Matter to be heard on the existing documents
preferably within a period of three months.

Interim order to continue.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER