

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.10 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.6900 OF 2009

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJIV BERRY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report)

With Civil appeal No.6901 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for intervention)

[I.A. No.10 in Civil Appeal No.6900 of 2009 only to be listed]

Date: 23/07/2010 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Applicant/
Appellant(s) In
CA 6900/09:

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

For Appellant(s)
In CA 6901/09:

Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Pillania, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vipul Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Nikhar Berry, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. N.S. Vashisht, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No orders.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar