

h

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6900 OF 2009

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJIV BERRY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 27/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
IN CHAMBERS

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.  
Mr. Arun K.Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is allowed to the counsel for the Respondent No.1 to file the statement of case, failing which the Court may ignore the same and proceed with the matter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]  
COURT MASTER