

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6900 OF 2009  
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJIV BERRY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6901 of 2009  
 (With office report)

Date: 23/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma,Adv.  
 Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. S.P. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. S. Tomar,Adv.  
 Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

In C.A.No.6900/2009 service is complete. Both sides have filed their respective statement of case. Ld. counsel for respondent No.1 who had filed Vakalatnama on last occasion submits that the statement of case filed by the remaining respondents are adopted. Hence, no further steps. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

In C.A. No.6901/2009 the matter has already been ordered to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. No further steps. List both the matters before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

|  
|s|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar