

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6900 of 2009  
WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 12 OF 2014  
(APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY RESPONDENT)  
AND  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6901 of 2009

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND &amp; ORS. ETC

.....APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

RAJIV BERRY &amp; ORS. ETC

.....RESPONDENTS

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.8.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Orders:

**“Post the matter for final disposal in the month of January, 2014.  
The interlocutory applications for early hearing are disposed of.”**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6900 OF 2009:**

It is submitted that there are 15 respondents in the appeal above mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1, 5 & 8 to 14 are represented through Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Advocate. No one has chosen to enter appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 to 4, 6, 7 to 15 though served with notice.

Original Record has been received from the High Court and is available with the Registry for the reference of this Hon'ble Court.

It is also submitted that statement of cases have been filed by the counsel for the Appellants and appearing Respondents. (Statement of cases have been included in the paperbooks)

It is further submitted that Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Advocate has on 28.3.2014 filed an application for impleadment on behalf of the applicant viz. Mohd. Islam in Civil Appeal No. 6900 of 2009 which has been registered as I.A. No. 12 of 2014 and the same has been included in the paperbooks.

It is further submitted that Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Advocate has 28.3.2014 filed a Contempt Petition in Civil Appeal No. 6900 of 2009 on behalf of the applicant viz. Mohd. Islam for non-compliance of this Court's Order dated 30.4.2007 but the same has not been registered as applicant has not been impleaded as party.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6901 OF 2009:**

It is submitted that Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Advocate has filed vakalatnama & appearance on behalf of all the three respondents.

It is submitted that statement of case filed by the counsel for the appellant and respondent have been included in the appeal paperbooks.

Original Record has been received from the High Court and is available with the Registry for the reference of this Hon'ble Court.

The matters alongwith application above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 10<sup>th</sup> Day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR