

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6900/2009

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV BERRY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file affidavit and impleadment as party respondent and bring on record subsequent event and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6901/2009

(With Office Report)

Date : 19/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. U.K. Uniyal, AG  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S. P. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Rajora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.  
  
Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Maheshwari, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.  
Ms. Nikhar Berry, Adv.  
Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.  
  
Md. Irshaq Hanif, Adv.  
  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned Advocate General, which request is strongly opposed, we reluctantly grant an adjournment for two weeks. If no precise instructions are forthcoming on the next date of hearing, in terms of the Order dated 14<sup>th</sup> January, 2015, the Chief Secretary, State of Uttarakhand shall be personally present on the next date of hearing.

Re-notify on 11<sup>th</sup> March, 2014.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

( SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER