

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6900 of 2009

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 12 OF 2014
(APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY RESPONDENT)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 16 OF 2015
(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION FILED BY MR. JAYANT K. MEHTA, ADV.)

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6901 of 2009

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS. ETC

.....APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

RAJIV BERRY & ORS. ETC

.....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.3.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Orders:

“At request, re-notify on 7th April, 2015.”

It is further submitted that Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Advocate has on 4.4.2015 filed an application for intervention on behalf of three applicants in Civil Appeal No. 6900 of 2009 and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 16 of 2015. (copy enclosed)

Service is complete.

The matters along with applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 6th Day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR