

ITEM NO.108  
(MM)

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.6900/2009

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV BERRY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file affidavit and impleadment as party respondent and bring on record subsequent event and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and intervention and permission to file reply affidavit and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6901/2009

(With Office Report)

Date : 07/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. U.K. Uniyal,AG  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr.Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Kanika Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. P. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

For intervenor Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.  
Ms. Madhavi Khare, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.  
Mr.MPS Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On joint request, list in the month of July, 2015.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER