

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 6900/2009

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV BERRY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file affidavit and impleadment as party respondent and bring on record subsequent event and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and intervention and permission to file reply affidavit and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6901/2009

(With Office Report)

Date : 17/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma,Adv.Mr. V.Shekhar,Sr.adv.
Mr. S. P. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Saurabh D. Karan Singh,Adv.Mr. M.P.S. Tomar,Adv.
Dr. Amardeep Gaur,Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv. (NP)UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after six weeks.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER