

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6900 of 2009**

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 12 OF 2014  
(APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY RESPONDENT)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 16 OF 2015  
(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION FILED BY MR. JAYANT K. MEHTA, ADV.)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 17 OF 2015  
(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE REPLY FILED BY MS. SANDHYA GOSWAMI, ADV.)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 18 OF 2015  
(APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING OFFICIAL TRANSLATION)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 19 OF 2015  
(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 20 OF 2015  
(APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING OFFICIAL TRANSLATION)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 21 OF 2015  
(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION FILED BY MR. TVS RAGHAVENDRA SREYAS, ADV.)

AND

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6901 of 2009**

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS. ETC .....APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

RAJIV BERRY & ORS. ETC .....RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.3.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Orders:

**“The matters are adjourned by six weeks.”**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1,5,8-14 has been expired. Alternative Arrangement notice has been issued to the aforesaid respondents by Speed Post. The notice has been served only on Respondent Nos. 8 to 10.

Service is incomplete on Respondent Nos. 1,5, 11 to 14

The matters along with applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 7<sup>th</sup> Day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Adv.

Mr. TVS Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR