

Civil Appeal No(s). 6900/2009

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV BERRY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file affidavit and impleadment as party respondent and bring on record subsequent event and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and intervention and permission to file reply affidavit and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and intervention and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6901/2009

(With Office Report)

Date: 01/06/2016 These appeals though listed for hearing were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

(VACATION BENCH)

Counsel appearing for parties:-

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Monika, Adv.

Mr. Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. S. P. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Razora, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Monika, Adv.

Mr. Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is informed by the learned counsel that counsel for the respondents has passed away and she seeks adjournment in the matters.

As prayed, list the matters after Summer Vacation.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER