

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 6900/2009

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

RAJIV BERRY & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)
 [WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE AFFIDAVIT, IMPLEADMENT AS
 PARTY RESPONDENT, BRING ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT EVENT, PERMISSION TO
 FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS, EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.,
 INTERVENTION, PERMISSION TO FILE REPLY AFFIDAVIT AND OFFICE REPORT]
 WITH

C.A. NO. 6901/2009

[WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY AND PERMISSION TO URGE ADDL. GROUNDS
 AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 27/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

CA 6900/2009 & rr in
 CA 6901/2009

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR
 Ms. Monika, Adv.
 Ms. Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.

CA 6901/2009

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ravindra Lokhande, Adv.
 Mr. S. P. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S.C. Maheshwari, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
 Ms. Neha Amola, Adv.
 Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

VINOD LAKHINA

Date: 2016.07.28

12:53:30 IST

Reason:

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
 Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
 Ms. Gayatri Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard in-part.

List the matters for further hearing on 2nd August,
2016.

On the said date, the appellant - State of
Uttarakhand will place before the Court the original
records so far as the documents referred to in I.A. No.8
are concerned.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER